N1
TQ TYPE
Terminal block with wire dropping-off
prevention function
Wire dropping-off prevention structure
The wire dropping-off prevention function has been
added to the conventional up-screw type terminal block.
This function saves time for wiring checks.

condition
Conformable standard: JIS C2811
TYPE CODING
TQ - 5.5  R × 36  XD
① ② ③ ④
None
R
1 to the
maximum
number
XD
XF
KD
5.5
8
14
1 to 50
1 to 39
1 to 39
Applicable wire
(mm2)
Gray
Red
TXB-D rail
TXB-F rail
TKB-D rail
Unit thickness: 11mm
Unit thickness: 14mm
Unit thickness: 14mm
Munsell approximate value: 7.5BG4 / 1.5
Munsell approximate value: 7.5R4.5 / 14
Punched rail
U-cut rail
Punched, reinforced rail
(Recommended maximum length: 600mm)
(Recommended maximum length: 600mm)
(Recommended maximum length: 1,000mm)
RemarksNo. Item DescriptionCode
Basic type
Unit color
No. of units
Rail designation
①
②
③
④
∗ The dropping-off prevention rib is effective for wires 8 mm2 or larger in size.
Size reduction in comparison
 to the conventional model (TJ type)
The TQ-5.5 type is 1 mm lower than
TJ-5.5, and the TQ-8, 14 types are lower
than TJ-14, which enables more efficient
use of available space.
Maximum number of units depends on the number of units mounted
on a rail of up to 600 mm.(If the mounting range exceeds 600 mm, it depends on
the maximum number of units mounted on the TKB-D rail of up to 1,000 mm.)
TQ-5.5
TQ-8
TQ-14
TQ-5.5
TQ-8
TQ-14
TERMINAL
N3
●Applicable crimp terminal
∗ Red terminal type is also available. (TQ-5.5R)
∗ Red terminal type is also available. (TQ-8R)
∗ Red terminal type is also available. (TQ-14R)
STANDARD PRODUCTS
■TQ-14
Applicable wire
: 5.5 to 14mm2
End plate